commissions will be paid to such officers or directors.  Notes may be sold
by registered brokers or dealers who are members of the FINRA and who
enter into a Participating Dealer Agreement with the Company.  Such
brokers or dealers may receive commissions up to ten percent (10%) of the
price of the Notes sold.

Marketing $ 100,000  $   100,000

Web Site Development $   50,000  $   50,000

Debt Reduction $   75,000  $   75,000

Legal, Accounting $   75,000  $   75,000

Working Capital $89,080,000  $   1,480,000

Equipment $   0

Downloaded from www.hvst.com by IP address 172.28.0.10 on 07/26/2025

Confidential Private Placement Memorandum • Regulation D Rule 506 • PCC Capital Investments, LLC

Page 32 of 81

Total Application of

Proceeds
$89,050,000 100% $1,780,000 100%

CAPITALIZATION   STATEMENT

CAPITALIZATION PRIOR TO AND AFTER THE OFFERING

The following table summarizes the capitalization  of the Company prior  to,  and  as
adjusted to  reflect,  the  issuance  and  sale  of  the maximum of Two Hundred (200)

Notes or One Hundred Million ($100,000,000) Dollars.

 AS ADJUSTED

5/30/15

AFTER THE

OFFERING

Notes -0- $100,000,000

Membership Units

$.01 par value, 1,000 Shares authorized,
1000 Shares issued and outstanding

$100 $100

Net Shareholders’ Equity $100 $100

TOTAL CAPITALIZATION $100 $100,000,100

Downloaded from www.hvst.com by IP address 172.28.0.10 on 07/26/2025

Confidential Private Placement Memorandum • Regulation D Rule 506 • PCC Capital Investments, LLC

Page 33 of 81

MANAGEMENT’S DISCUSSION AND ANALYSIS OF
FINANCIAL CONDITION AND RESULTS OF OPERATIONS

RESULTS OF OPERATIONS

The Company is a development stage company and has not

yet commenced its principal operations. It has been evaluating

selected projects and property opportunities, and upon funding,

will be ready to begin investing.

LIQUIDITY AND CAPITAL RESOURCES

The Company’s liquidity and capital resources are

dependent on its ability to raise sufficient capital to pay for

the purchase price of the Promissory Notes.

CERTAIN TRANSACTIONS

DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY CORPORATION